Obituaries



In Memory of Nina M. Laing

JUNE 20TH 2019 BY DEE LOFLIN

In Memory of Nina M. Laing

Nina M. Laing, daughter of the late Floyd Junior Eads and Mary Margaret Esterline Eads, was born on September 14, 1953 in Poplar Bluff, Missouri and departed this life on Thursday, June 13, 2019 at Barnes Jewish Hospital in St. Louis, Missouri at the age of 65 years.

Mrs. Laing was the Activity Director for Cambridge Adult Daycare in Poplar Bluff and she worked as Direct Support Staff for Preferred Family Healthcare in Poplar Bluff.

On December 25, 2004, in Bernie, Missouri, she was united in marriage to Kevin J. Laing. Mr. Laing survives of their home in Poplar Bluff.

In addition to her husband, Kevin, she survived by her son, Samuel Clayton, Pruitt, III and his wife Tia of Dexter; by her daughter, Venus Starr Laing of Poplar Bluff; by her brother, Tim Eads of Dexter, by two sisters, Sherry Smith of Cape Girardeau and Gwen Tinker of Poplar Bluff; by her nephew Josh Tinker of Poplar Bluff and by her grandson, Rocky Wayne Pruitt.

Other than by her parents, she was preceded in death by her brother, Mark Eads.

Memorial services will be conducted at the Missouri State Veterans Cemetery in Bloomfield on Friday, June 21, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. with Rev. Tim Russell officiating.

Rainey-Mathis Funeral Home in Dexter is in charge of all arrangements.

https://showmetimes.com/Blogpost/vcrn/In-Memory-of-Nina-M-Laing

Go to post



More from ShowMe Times:

SUBSCRIBE TO "OBITUARIES"

ShowMe Gold Sponsors